
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4513
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2016
Corpus under CSR
Bais Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a corpus to collect the contribution of various corporate companies made under the Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any draft is proposed in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)
???????? ????? ???????? ??? ????? ?????? (???? ?????? ??? ??????)

(a) : No Madam. There is no proposal to set up a corpus to collect the contribution of companies made under their Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Policy.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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